

## BANGLADESH SCOUTS

National Headquarters, National Scout Bhaban 60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, BANGLADESH

Memo No.BS (IR)/1502(321)/2018

Date: 19 November 2018

## Circular for National Integration Camp in Assam, India

The Bharat Scouts and Guides (BSG) is organizing a National Integration Camp in the North Eastern part of the country which will be hosted by North East Frontier Railway State Association from 15-19 December 2018 at Maligaon, Guwhati, ASSAM, INDIA. The Bharat Scouts and Guides invites overseas participants to attend the mentioned event. Scouts and Adult Leaders are eligible to participate in this event. Bangladesh Scouts will send a contingent to this Event. Each region can send maximum 4 Scouts (2 male & 2 female) and 2 Adult Leaders (1 Male & 1 female) Adult Leaders. Application forms are also attached herewith for your ready reference. Basic information of this event is mentioned below:

Date

:15 - 19 December 2018

Venue

: Guwhati, Assam, India

Temperature: 12-25

**Eligibility** 

Scout

: Minimum Standard Badge (age 12 to 16 years)

Adult Leader : Minimum Wood Badge holder

Expenditure: An approx. amount of Tk. =15,000.00 (fifteen thousand) only including registration fee, accommodation, food, inland transportation and visa fee may be required to attend this event. This amount may fluctuate on the basis of transportation cost. Participants themselves will have to bear all expenses related to the attendance of this event and Bangladesh Scouts will have no any financial involvement.

Submission of Application: All interested applicants are requested to send the duly filled application form through proper channel to the National Headquarters of Bangladesh Scouts on or before 25th November 2018. Bangladesh Scouts will not entertain any application after the deadline.

> 111.2018 (Arshadul Mukaddish) Executive Director (i.c) Bangladesh Scouts

## Copy for information and action:

- 1. Deputy National Commissioner (all), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions;
- 3. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, all Districts;
- 4. Professional Scout Executive (all), Bangladesh Scouts.

## Copy for kind information:

- International Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. National Commissioner (all), Bangladesh Scouts;
- President/Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions.